
 TIMETABLES FOR KATHERINE WARINGTON SCHOOL SEPTEMBER 2024
Services 357, 366, 807, 866, E172, E173, E174, E175, E176 and E177 are all operated under contract to Hertfordshire County Council

For details of alternative services 45, 321, 610 and 612 please visit https://www.intalink.org.uk/timetables/ 

For information on Hertfordshire Child Concessionary Travel Scheme please see:

https://www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/services/Schools-and-education/Travel-to-school/Savercard-half-fare-bus-travel-for-11–18-year-olds.aspx
1) LOCAL BUS SERVICES

Operator: RED ROSE TRAVEL

Harpenden - Borehamwood (extract) 357
MONDAY-FRIDAY

Times in italics are approximate only

Harpenden, Plough & Farrow 07:25 …. …. …. …. ….
Harpenden, Broadstone Road 07:29 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:22
Harpenden, opp Plough & Farrow 07:32 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:25
Harpenden, High St (Stop C) 07:38 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:28
Harpenden, High St (Stop C) 07:38 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:20 18:28
Harpenden, St George's School 07:42 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:23 18:31
Harpenden, Red Cow 07:46 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:26 18:34
Batford, Whitings Close 07:49 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:29 18:37
Katherine Warington School (Lower Luton Rd) 07:50 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:30 18:38
Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Restaurant 07:53 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:32 18:40
Wheathampstead, St Helens Church 07:58 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:37 18:44
Wheathampstead, Vale Court 08:05 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:42 18:49
Sandridge, St Leonards Church 08:12 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:46 18:53
 St Albans, Sandringham School 08:22 …. …. …. …. ….
St Albans, Lancaster Road 08:28 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:50 18:57
St Albans, St Peters Street 08:38 15:00 16:00 17:00 17:55 19:02

St Albans, St Peters Street 07:40 14:10 15:05 16:15 17:25 18:30
St Albans, Lancaster Road 07:45 14:15 15:10 16:20 17:30 18:35
 St Albans, Sandringham School …. …. 15:20 …. …. ….
Sandridge, St Leonards Church 07:50 14:19 15:25 16:25 17:35 18:40
Wheathampstead, Vale Court 07:54 14:23 15:30 16:30 17:40 18:45
Wheathampstead, St Helens Church 08:00 14:28 15:36 16:36 17:46 18:51
Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Rest 08:05 14:33 15:41 16:41 17:51 18:56
Katherine Warington School 08:08 14:36 15:44 16:44 17:54 18:59
Batford, Whitings Close 08:10 14:37 15:45 16:45 17:55 19:00
Batford, opp The Malta 08:13 14:39 15:47 16:47 17:57 19:02
Harpenden, Red Cow 08:15 14:41 15:49 16:49 17:59 19:04
Harpenden, St George's School  08:20 14:44 15:52 16:52 18:02 19:07
Harpenden, Church Green Terminus …. …. …. …. …. ….
Harpenden, High St (Stop D) 08:25 14:50 16:00 17:00 18:10 19:13
Harpenden, Plough & Farrow …. …. 16:04 17:04 18:14 ….
Harpenden, Broadstone Road …. …. 16:09 17:09 18:19 ….

For complete service 357 Harpenden - Borehamwood please search at: https://www.intalink.org.uk/timetables/ 



Operator: CENTREBUS

Luton - Hatfield (Extract) 366 366a
MONDAY-FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

Oxlease, Travellers Lane, Oxlease Drive …. 07:16
Hatfield, Town Centre (Stop U) …. 07:20
 Hatfield, The Galleria (Stop B) …. 07:23
 Hatfield, UH de Havilland Campus (P) …. 07:26
 Hatfield Business Park, Trident Place …. 07:29
 Hatfield Business Park, Bus Garage …. 07:31
 Hatfield, Hatfield Avenue, Computacenter …. 07:32
Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station 07:25 ….
Welwyn Garden City, Applecroft Road 07:27 ….
Lemsford Village, The Sun 07:31 ….
 Wheathampstead, Vale Court 07:41 07:46
Wheathampstead, St Helens Church 07:46 07:51
Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Rest 07:55 08:00
Batford, The Malta 08:00 08:05
Harpenden, Westfield Road/Red Cow …. 08:08
Harpenden, High St, The George (C) 08:07 ….
Harpenden, High St, The George (D) …. 08:15

Fri Not Fri Not Fri Fri
Harpenden, High St (Stop D) 14:38 …. 15:39 …. 15:39
Katherine Warington School (Lower Luton Rd) 14:45 14:45 15:47 15:47 15:47
Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Rest 14:48 14:48 15:52 15:52 15:52

Wheathampstead, St Helens Church 14:53 14:53 15:57 15:57 15:57
 Wheathampstead, Vale Court 14:58 14:58 16:02 16:02 16:02

Lemsford Village, The Sun 15:08 ◊ 16:12 16:12 16:12

Welwyn Garden City, Applecroft Road 15:10 …. 16:14 16:14 16:14

Welwyn Garden City, Bus Station 15:17 …. 16:21 16:21 16:21 For journeys to Hatfield/South Hatfield on Fridays, passengers will 

Welwyn Garden City, Salisbury Road …. …. …. 16:25 16:25 need to change at Welwyn Garden City Bus Station onto

Welwyn Garden City, QEII Hospital …. …. …. 16:31 16:31 alternative services.

Hatfield Railway Station …. …. …. 16:39 16:39

Hatfield, Town Centre …. …. …. 16:42 16:42
Oxlease, Travellers Lane …. …. …. 16:44 16:44

South Hatfield, Millwards Lane …. …. …. 16:47 16:47

South Hatfield, Garden Avenue …. …. …. 16:49 16:49

CODES: Fri - Fridays Only      Not Fri - Not Fridays ◊ Continues to Conquerors Hill/Offas Way

For complete service  366 Luton - South Hatfield please search at: https://www.intalink.org.uk/timetables/ 



Operator: Red Eagle

Markyate - Harpenden 807
SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

Fri Fri Not Fri Not Fri
Markyate, Plume of Feathers 07:15 07:20 Harpenden, Katherine Warington Sch …. 14:55 …. ….
Markyate, High St/Cavendish Rd 07:18 07:23 Batford, Milford Hill/Whitings Close …. 14:58 …. ….
Flamstead, Three Blackbirds 07:26 07:31 Batford, The Malta …. 15:00 …. ….
Redbourn, High Street (SE) 07:37 07:42 Harpenden, Red Cow …. 15:03 …. ….
Redbourn, Lybury Lane/Ridgedown 07:46 07:51 Harpenden, St George's School …. 15:05 15:35 ….
Redbourn, High Street (NW) 07:51 07:56 Harpenden, High St (Stop D) …. 15:07 …. ….
Harpenden Railway Station 08:02 08:07 Harpenden, Red Cow …. …. 15:40 ….
Batford, The Malta 08:07 08:12 Batford, The Malta …. …. 15:43 ….
Katherine Warington School Grounds 08:11 08:16 Katherine Warington School Grounds 14:45 …. 15:50 15:50
Batford, Milford Hill/Whitings Close 08:14 08:19 Batford, Milford Hill/Whitings Close 14:48 …. 15:53 15:53
Batford, opp The Malta 08:16 08:21 Batford, The Malta 14:50 …. 15:55 15:55
Harpenden. Red Cow 08:19 08:26 Harpenden Railway Station 14:54 …. 15:59 15:59
Harpenden, St George's School 08:22 08:30 Redbourn, High Street (SE) 15:05 15:17 16:10 16:10

Redbourn, Lybury Lane/Ridgedown 15:11 15:23 16:16 16:16
Redbourn, High Street (NW) 15:15 15:27 16:20 16:20
Flamstead, Three Blackbirds 15:25 15:37 16:30 16:30
Markyate, High St/Cavendish Rd 15:30 15:42 16:35 16:35
Markyate, Plume of Feathers 15:33 15:45 16:38 16:38

CODES: Fri - Fridays Only      Not Fri - Not Fridays

Operator: Red Eagle

Wheathampstead - Katherine Warington School 866
SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

Fri Not Fri
Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, opp Offas Way 07:55 Katherine Warington School Grounds 14:45 15:45
Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, Caesars Rd (S) 07:56 Wheathampstead, Lower Luton Rd, Cottages 14:51 15:51

Wheat'stead, Nurseries Rd, opp Lamer Flds 07:58 Wheathampstead, Lwr Luton Rd, Rose Lane 14:53 15:53

Wheathampstead, Hill Dyke Rd, Vale Court 07;59 Wheathampstead, opp St Helen's Church 14:54 15:54

Wheathampstead, The Hill, opp Hill Dyke Rd 08:00 Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, opp Offas Way 14:56 15:56
Wheathampstead, Butterfield Rd, School 08:02 Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, Caesars Rd (S) 14:57 15:57

Wheathampstead, Brewhouse Hill, Church 08:04 Wheat'stead, Nurseries Rd, opp Lamer Flds 14:58 15:58

Wheathampstead, St Helen's Church 08:05 Wheathampstead, Hill Dyke Rd, Vale Court 14:59 15:59
Wheat'stead, Lwr Luton Rd, opp Rose Lane 08:07 Wheathampstead, The Hill, opp Hill Dyke Rd 15:00 16:00

Wheat'stead, Lower Luton Rd, opp Cottages 08:09 Wheathampstead, Butterfield Rd, School 15:02 16:02

Katherine Warington School Grounds 08:20 Wheathampstead, Brewhouse Hill, Church 15:03 16:03

CODES: Fri - Fridays Only     Not Fri - Not Fridays

Bus routes serve all stops by request. Season tickets available from the operator. For full details of Services  321, 357, 366, and 610  search at: https://www.intalink.org.uk/timetables/ 
For information on Hertfordshire Child Concessionary Travel Scheme please see:

https://www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/services/Schools-and-education/Travel-to-school/Savercard-half-fare-bus-travel-for-11–18-year-olds.aspx
           Please note that Services 866, E173, E174, and E177 will operate via a one-way loop around Wheathampstead both AM and PM.



2) EDUCATION CONTRACT SERVICES OPEN ONLY TO PREBOOKED CHILDREN ENTITLED TO FREE TRAVEL

Operator: Richard Taylor (E172), Welham Travel (E175)

Whitwell - Kimpton - St George's School - Katherine Warington School E172 E175
SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

Fri Fri Not Fri Not Fri

E172 E175 E172 E175 E172 E175

Whitwell, King Georges Way 07:51 07:58 Harpenden, St George's School …. …. 15:30 ….

Kimpton, The Boot 07:58 08:05 Katherine Warington School Grounds 14:45 14:45 15:40 15:45
Harpenden, St George's School 08:13 …. Harpenden, St George's School 15:05 …. …. ….

Katherine Warington School Grounds 08:25 08:25 Kimpton, The Boot 15:30 15:00 15:55 16:00

Whitwell, King Georges Way 15:38 15:08 16:03 16:08

CODES: Fri - Fridays Only     Not Fri - Not Fridays

Operator: AAA Transport Services

Wheathampstead - Katherine Warington School E173 
SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

Bus 1 Bus 2 Bus 1 Bus 2 Bus 1 Bus 2
Fri Fri Not Fri Not Fri

Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, opp Offas Way 07:46 07:46 Katherine Warington School Grounds 14:40 14:40 15:40 15:40
Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, Caesars Rd (S) 07:47 07:47 Wheathampstead, Lower Luton Rd, Cottages 14:46 14:46 15:46 15:46

Wheat'stead, Nurseries Rd, opp Lamer Flds 07:48 07:48 Wheathampstead, Lwr Luton Rd, Rose Lane 14:48 14:48 15:48 15:48

Wheathampstead, Hill Dyke Rd, Vale Court 07:49 07:49 Wheathampstead, opp St Helen's Church 14:49 14:49 15:49 15:49

Wheathampstead, The Hill, opp Hill Dyke Rd 07:50 07:50 Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, opp Offas Way 14:51 14:51 15:51 15:51
Wheathampstead, Butterfield Rd, School 07:52 07:52 Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, Caesars Rd (S) 14:52 14:52 15:52 15:52

Wheathampstead, Brewhouse Hill, Church 07:54 07:54 Wheat'stead, Nurseries Rd, opp Lamer Flds 14:53 14:53 15:53 15:53

Wheathampstead, St Helen's Church 07:55 07:55 Wheathampstead, Hill Dyke Rd, Vale Court 14:54 14:54 15:54 15:54
Wheat'stead, Lwr Luton Rd, opp Rose Lane 07:57 07:57 Wheathampstead, The Hill, opp Hill Dyke Rd 14:55 14:55 15:55 15:55

Wheat'stead, Lower Luton Rd, opp Cottages 07:59 07:59 Wheathampstead, Butterfield Rd, School 14:57 14:57 15:57 15:57

Katherine Warington School Grounds 08:10 08:11 Wheathampstead, Brewhouse Hill, Church 14:58 14:58 15:58 15:58

CODES: Fri - Fridays Only     Not Fri - Not Fridays

Operator: Richard Taylor

Codicote - Kimpton - Wheathampstead - Katherine Warington School E174
SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

Fri Not Fri
Codicote, High Street, The Bell Inn 07:35 Katherine Warington School Grounds 14:40 ….
Kimpton, The Boot 07:43 Harpenden, St George's School 15:00 15:30

Blackmore End, The Broadway 07:50 Katherine Warington School Grounds …. 15:40
Wheathampstead, Vale Court 07:57 Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Restaurant 15:10 15:44

Wheathampstead, Brewhouse Hill, Church 08:01 Wheathampstead, St Helens Church 15:18 15:52

Wheathampstead, St Helen's Church 08:02 Wheathampstead, Vale Court 15:22 15:56
Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Restaurant 08:10 Wheathampstead, Brewhouse Hill, Church 15:24 15:58

Katherine Warington School Grounds 08:20 Wheathampstead, St Helen's Church 15:28 16:02
Harpenden, St George's School 08:30 Blackmore End, The Broadway 15:35 16:09

Kimpton, The Boot 15:42 16:16

Codicote, High Street, The Bell Inn 15:49 16:23

CODES: Fri - Fridays Only     Not Fri - Not Fridays

           Please note that Services 866, E173, E174, and E177 will operate via a one-way loop around Wheathampstead both AM and PM.



Operator: Richard Taylor

Whitwell - Kimpton - Blackmore End - Wheathampstead - Katherine Warington School E176
SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

Whitwell, High Street, opp Post Office 07:26
Whitwell, Horn Hill, King Georges Way 07:31
Whitwell, Horn Hill, Strathmore Road 07:32
Kimpton, opp The Boot PH 07:37
Kimpton, Lloyd Way 07:38
Kimpton, High Street, opp Luton Road 07:40
Blackmore End, Kimpton Road, opp Beech Way 07:45
Blackmore End, Kimpton Rd, opp The Broadway 07:46
Wheathampstead, Marford Rd, Sheepcote Lane 07:53
Wheathampstead, Memorial Hall 07:54
Wheathampstead, High Street, St Helens Church 07:56
Wheathampstead, Rose Lane 08:00
Katherine Warington School Grounds 08:10
Harpenden, Sir John Lawes School 08:15
Harpenden, Roundwood Park School 08:20
  
 Fri
Harpenden, Roundwood Park School …. 15:30
Harpenden, Sir John Lawes School …. 15:40
Katherine Warington School Grounds 14:40 15:50
Wheathampstead, Rose Lane 14:48 15:58
Wheathampstead, High Street, St Helens Church 14:50 16:00
Wheathampstead, Memorial Hall 14:51 16:01
Wheathampstead, Marford Rd, Sheepcote Lane 14:52 16:02
Blackmore End, Kimpton Road, The Broadway …. 16:08
Blackmore End, Kimpton Road, Beech Way …. 16:09
Kimpton, High Street, Luton Road …. 16:13
Kimpton, Lloyd Way …. 16:15
Kimpton, The Boot PH …. 16;16
Whitwell, Horn Hill, Strathmore Road …. 16:28
Whitwell, Horn Hill, King Georges Way …. 16:29
Whitwell, High Street, Post Office …. 16:31

CODES: Fri - Fridays Only     Not Fri - Not Fridays

Operator: AAA Transport Services

Wheathampstead - Katherine Warington School E177
SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

Fri Not Fri

Wheat'stead, Conquerors Hill, opp Offas Way 07:50 Katherine Warington School Grounds 14:45 15:45
Wheathampstead, Vale Court 07:55 Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Restaurant 14:49 15:49
Wheathampstead, Brewhouse Hill 07:59 Wheathampstead, St Helens Church 14:54 15:54
Wheathampstead, St Helens Church 08:00 Wheathampstead, Vale Court 14:59 15:59
Marshalls Heath, Cherry Trees Restaurant 08:08 Wheathampstead, Brewhouse Hill 15:03 16:03
Katherine Warington School Grounds 08:15

CODES: Fri - Fridays Only     Not Fri - Not Fridays

           Please note that Services 866, E173, E174, and E177 will operate via a one-way loop around Wheathampstead both AM and PM.


